



20030911000608960 Pg 1/5 34.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 09/11/2003 07:55:00 FILED/CERTIFIED

**UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT** FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional] Regina H. Ellis (205) 251-3000 B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) Gail Livingston Mills, Esq. Burr & Forman LLP 420 North 20th Street Suite 3100 Birmingham, Alabama 35203 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE # This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT is 1999-12261 to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS. TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above is terminated with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Termination Statement. CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement is continued for the additional period provided by applicable law. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of assignee in item 7a or 7b and address of assignee in item 7c; and also give name of assignor in item 9. 5. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affects Debtor of Secured Party of record. Check only one of these two boxes. Also check one of the following three boxes and provide appropriate information in items 6 and/or 7. CHANGE name and/or address: Give current record name in item 6a or 6b; also give new name (if name change) in item 7a or 7b and/or new address (if address change) in item 7c. T DELETE name: Give record name ADD name: Complete item 7a or 7b, and also to be deleted in item 6a or 6b. item 7c; also complete items 7d-7g (if applicable). 6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: 6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Greystone Development Company, LLC 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 7. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME OR 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 7c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY POSTAL CODE STATE COUNTRY 7d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 7g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any ORGANIZATION DEBTOR NONE 8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box. Describe collateral deleted or added, or give entire restated collateral description, or describe collateral assigned. The above-referenced Financing Statement is hereby amended to add the collateral more particularly described on Exhibit A-1 attached hereto and made a part hereof. 9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor which adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment. 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME SouthTrust Bank 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA Greystone -Shelby County, Judge of Probate

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDME	NT		
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY			
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional] Regina H. Ellis (205) 251-3000			
B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)			
<u></u>			
Gail Livingston Mills, Esq.			
Burr & Forman LLP 420 North 20th Street			
Suite 3100			
Birmingham, Alabama 35203			
	THE ABOVE SP	PACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE	E ONLY
1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE #		1b. This FINANCING STATEMENT	T AMENDMENT is
1999-12261		to be filed [for record] (or record REAL ESTATE RECORDS.	
2. TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above			
3. CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified a continued for the additional period provided by applicable law.	bove with respect to security interest(s) of the Secure	d Party authorizing this Continuation St	atement is
4. ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of assignee in item 7a or 7b an	nd address of assignee in item 7c; and also give name o	of assignor in item 9.	<u> </u>
5. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affects	Debtor or Secured Party of record. Check only o	one of these two boxes.	
Also check one of the following three boxes and provide appropriate information in CHANGE name and/or address: Give current record name in item 6a or 6b; a		na - FT ADD name: Complete item 7:	o or 7b. and also
name (if name change) in item 7a or 7b and/or new address (if address change)	ge) in item 7c. to be deleted in item 6a or 6b.	ne ADD name: Complete item 7a item 7c; also complete items 7	a or 7b, and also 7d-7g (if applicable)
6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: 6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME		<del></del>	
Greystone Development Company, LLC			
6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
7. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION:  7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME		<u> </u>	
7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
		<del></del>	
7c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
7d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN   ADD'L INFO RE   7e, TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	7g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	
ORGANIZATION ' DEBTOR			NONI
8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.			
Describe collateral deleted or added, or give entire restated collateration	teral description, or describe collateral assigned	•	
The above-referenced Financing Statement is hereby an	sended to add the collateral more part	ticularly described on Evhil	hi+ A 1
attached hereto and made a part hereof.	ichaca to add the conateral more part	neurally described on Exim	JIL A-1
<b>-</b>			
9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS A	MENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignm	ent). If this is an Amendment authorized	by a Debtor which
adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorize			
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME South Trust Dank			
SouthTrust Bank OR 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX
}			
10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA			<u> </u>
Greystone -Shelby County, Judge of Probate			

UCC FINANCING STATE FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and ba		ENTADDENDUM
11. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT 1999-12261	FILE # (same as item 1a on Ame	ndment form)
12. NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING 12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	THIS AMENDMENT (same as	item 9 on Amendment form)
SouthTrust Bank		
12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX
13. Use this space for additional inform	ation	

Additional Debtor of Record:

Greystone Golf Club, Inc.
c/o Daniel Realty Corporation
— 3595 Grandview Parkway, Suite 400
Attention: Donald K. Lloyd
Birmingham, Alabama 35243

THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT ADDENDUM FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY				
11. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT 1999-12261		ndment form)		
12. NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING 12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	THIS AMENDMENT (same as	item 9 on Amendment form)		
SouthTrust Bank				
OR 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX		
13. Use this space for additional inform	ration			

Additional Debtor of Record:

Greystone Golf Club, Inc. c/o Daniel Realty Corporation \_ 3595 Grandview Parkway, Suite 400 Attention: Donald K. Lloyd Birmingham, Alabama 35243

THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY

## EXHIBIT A-1

## Real Property Added to Mortgaged Property

A parcel of land situated in the Southwest quarter of Section 14, Township 18 South, Range 1 West, Shelby County, Alabama, being more particularly described as follows:

Commence at the Northwest corner of said Southwest quarter and run in a Southeasterly direction for a distance of 102.56 feet to a point on a curve to the right, having a central angle of 06 degrees, 50 minutes, 18 seconds and a radius of 401.10 feet, said point also being on the South right of way line of proposed Legacy Drive; thence turn an angle to the left to the chord of said curve of 86 degrees, 32 minutes, 26 seconds and run in a Northeasterly direction along the arc of said curve and also along the South right of way line of said proposed Legacy Drive for a distance of 47.87 feet to a point; thence run tangent to last stated curve in a Northeasterly direction along the South line of said proposed Legacy Drive for a distance of 176.46 feet to a point on a curve to the right, having a central angle of 14 degrees, 16 minutes, 17 seconds and a radius of 655.33 feet; thence run along the arc of said curve in a Northeasterly direction and also along the South right of way line of said proposed Legacy Drive for a distance of 163.23 feet to the point of beginning; thence turn an angle to the right from the chord of said curve of 100 degrees, 33 minutes, 31 seconds and run in a Southwesterly direction along the West line of Lot 819 in proposed Greystone Legacy 8<sup>th</sup> Sector for a distance of 189.91 feet to a point; thence turn a angle to the left of 37 degrees, 50 minutes, 11 seconds and run in a Southeasterly direction along the Southwest line of said proposed Lot 819 for a distance of 131.38 feet to a point; thence turn an angle to the left of 102 degrees, 49 minutes, 45 seconds and run in a Northeasterly direction along the Southeast line of said Lot 819 for a distance of 70.45 feet to a point; thence turn an angle to the right of 57 degrees, 56 minutes, 44 seconds and run in a Southeasterly direction along the South line of said Lot 819 for a distance of 72.06 feet to a point; thence turn an angle to the right of 05 degrees, 39 minutes, 02 seconds and run in a Southeasterly direction along the South line of Lot 818 in said proposed Greystone Legacy 8<sup>th</sup> Sector for a distance of 150.31 feet to a point at the Southeast corner of said Lot 818; thence turn an angle to the left of 170 degrees, 42 minutes, 52 seconds and run in a Northwesterly direction for a distance of 278.28 feet to a point; thence turn an angle to the right of 73 degrees, 20 minutes, 34 seconds and run in a Northeasterly direction for a distance of 175.65 feet to a point on a curve to the left, said point also being on the South right of way line of said Legacy Drive, having a central angle of 08 degrees, 58 minutes, 56 seconds and a radius of 655.33 feet; thence run in a Northwesterly to Southwesterly direction along the South right of way line of said Legacy Drive for a distance of 102.74 feet to the point of beginning; said parcel of land containing 32,277 square feet, more or less.